
S. 

No. 

1 

3 

4 

6 

8 

9 

Course 
Code 

FSC 501 

FSC S02 

FSC 503 

PHM S03 

PHM 505 

STAT S02 

*PGS S01 

*PGS 502 

*PGS 503 

Abbreviation 

Tropical Fruit Production 
and Temperate 

Post Graduate Degree Program M.Se. Horticulture (Fruit Science) 
SEMESTER-I 

Course Name 

Subtropical 
Production 
Propagation and Nursery Management 
for Fruit Crops 
Packaging and 
Horticultural 

Pre.ge of fresh 

Statistical 
Sciences 

Principles and Methods of Fruit and 
Vegetable Preservation 

Methods for 

Library and Information Services 
Technical Writing 
Communication Skills 

Fruit 

(Prof. Vinod Dhar) 

Applied 

Intellectual Property Rights and its 
Management in Agriculture 

Chairperson - Board of Studies, 
SVVv, Indore 

and 

NC- Non credit compulsory courses 

End Sem 
University 

Exam 

50 

50 

50 

S0 

50 

00 

00 

(Dr. K. N. Guruprasad) 
Dean-Faculty of Agriculture, 

Svvy, Indore 

Theory 

Mid 

Term 
Exam 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

30 

00 

00 

Teachers 
Assessment* 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

00 

EVALUATION SCHEME 

End Sem 

University 
Exam 

15 

15 

60 

60 

00 

Practical 

tor eldale 
(Dr. Shishir Jain) 

Controller of Examination. 
SVVV, Indore 

Teachers 
Assessment* 

05 

0S 

05 

05 

03 

10 

40 

00 

Theory 

2 

(Dr. Arvínd Singh) 
Joint Registrar. 

SVVV, Indore 

( 

2 

2 

2 

0 

3 

Credit 

Practical 

Total = 

Total = 

Sub total 

3 

3 

1 

Session: 2024-25 

03 

(Prof.(Dr.) Upinder Dhar) 
Vice Chancellor 

SVVV, Indore 

Total 
Marks 

100 

100 

100 

00 

00 

600 

NO 

NC 

NC 
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