Post Graduate Degree Program M.Sc. Horticulture (Fruit Science) SEMESTER-I

S. No.	Course Code	Course Name	Session: 2024-25 EVALUATION SCHEME								
			Theory			Practical		Credit			
			End Sem University Exam	Mid Term Exam	Teachers Assessment*	End Sem University Exam	Teachers Assessment*	Theory	Practical	Sub total	Total Marks
1	FSC 501	Tropical Fruit Production	50	30	00	15	0.5				
2	FSC 502	Subtropical and Temperate Fruit Production	50	30	00	15	05	2	1	3	100
3	FSC 503	Propagation and Nursery Management for Fruit Crops	50	30	00	15	05	2	'	3	100
4	PHM 503	Packaging and Storage of fresh Horticultural Produce	50	30	00	15	05	1	'	2	100
5	PHM 505	Principles and Methods of Fruit and Vegetable Preservation	50	30	00	15	05	2	1	3	100
6	STAT 502	Statistical Made 1 C	50	30	00	15	05	3	1	4	100
									Total =	18	600

Abbreviation		NC - Non credit compulsory courses						10	tai –	03	
								Total =		0.2	
9	*PGS 503	Intellectual Property Rights and its Management in Agriculture	50	40	10	00	00	1	0	1	NC
8	*PGS 502	Technical Writing and Communication Skills	00	00	00	60	40	0	ı	1	NC
7	*PGS 501	Library and Information Services	00	00	00	60	40	0	1	1	NC

(Prof. Vinod Dhar)

Chairperson - Board of Studies, SVVV, Indore

(Dr. K. N. Guruprasad)

Dean-Faculty of Agriculture, SVVV, Indore

to close (Dr. Shishir Jain)

Controller of Examination, SVVV, Indore

(Dr. Arvind Singh) Joint Registrar, SVVV, Indore

16/10/2019 (Prof.(Dr.) Upinder Dhar) Vice Chancellor

SVVV, Indore